General Description
The MAX5060 evaluation kit (EV kit) provides a +3.3V
adjustable output voltage from a +12V input source. It
delivers up to 20A of output current with a switching fre-
quency of 270kHz and achieves efficiencies up to 93%.
The MAX5060 single-phase, PWM controller provides
high-output-current capability in a compact package
with a minimum number of external components. The

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
*Requires 400LFM airflow and larger heatsink.
**EP = exposed pad.
Component List continued on next page.
 PART  TEMP RANGE  IC PACKAGE
 MAX5060EVKIT  0°C to +70C°*  28 TQFN-EP**
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C3 2
470pF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0402)
Kemet C0402C471K5RAC
Murata GRP155R71H471K
C2 1
0.022µF ±10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRP155R71C223K
C4 1
0.01µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Kemet C0402C103K3RAC
Murata GRP155R71E103K
C5 1
0.22µF ±10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM155R60J224K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C6, C12 2
0.47µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Kemet C0603C474K8PAC
Murata GRM188R61A474K
C7 1
1µF ±10%, 10V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0603)
Kemet C0603C105K8PAC
Murata GRM188R61A105K
C8, C9 2
0.1µF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Kemet C0603C104K3RAC
Murata GRM188R71E104K
查询MAX5058供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货